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High Intensity Supports At Home (HISH) - Durham 

 Contact Information  

 

  

Ontario Health atHome Contacts 

Management 
Contact Name 

Management Contact Telephone 
and Email 

Dedicated 
HISH Team 

Contact 

HISH Contact  
Telephone and Email 

Nikeisha Beckford  

(Senior Manager) 

 
905-430-3308 x 5749 
Nikeisha.Beckford@ontariohealthathome.
ca 

Paula Schweter  

(Care 

Coordinator) 

905-430-3308 x 5433  

Margarita 

Panuncialman  

(POA Senior Manager) 

416-750-2444 x 5983  

Margarita.Panuncialm@ontariohealthatho

me.ca  

Earlene Brown 

(Team 

Assistant) 

905-430-3308 x 5656           

earlene.brown@ontariohealthathome.ca 

Community Paramedicine 

Management 
Contact Name 

Management Contact Telephone 
and Email 

Dedicated HISH 
Team Contact 

HISH Contact  
Telephone and Email 

 

Jeff Jordison  

(Commander, Durham 

Paramedic Services) 

 

 

 

905-665-6313 x 4064 

Jeffery.Jordison@durham.ca 

 

 

Jessica Clark  

(Superintendent of 

Community 

Paramedicine, 

Durham) 

 

289-927-6930   

jessica.clark@durham.ca 
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Service Provider Organization (SPO) 

Management 

Contact Name 
Management Contact Telephone 

and Email 
Dedicated HISH 
Team Contact 

HISH Contact  
Telephone and Email 

Amanda Gerrits 

(Operations Manager, 

CarePartners) 
705-745-3339 x 6004 
Amanda.Gerrits@CarePartners.ca 

Marilyn (Ruth) 
Wilkins 
(Nurse Manager, 
East/North Durham 

CarePartners) 

289-634-1735 x 6047 
marilyn.wilkins@carepartners.ca  

Craig McCleary  

(Back-up Operational 

Lead, CarePartners) 

705-745-3339 x 6010 
craig.mccleary@carepartners.ca  

Holly McRae  
(Nurse Manager, 
West Durham 
CarePartners) 

289-634-1735 x 6048   
holly.mcrae@carepartners.ca  

Abner Hufanda 

(Clinical Practice Lead,  

Durham) 

289-634-1710 x 6063 

abner.hufanda@carepartners.ca 

Katelyn Giddings 
(PSW Manager, 
CarePartners) 

705-745-3339 x 6013 

Katelyn.Giddings@carepartners.ca 

 

 

Catherina (Trina) 
Simmonds  
(Team Coordinator, 
Personal Support 

CarePartners) 

705-745-3339 x 6015 
catherina.simmonds@carepartners.ca 

 

 
Rose Holm-Laursen  
(Team Coordinator, 
Nursing/Therapy 
CarePartners) 

289-634-1735 x 6071 
rosemary.holm-
laursen@carepartners.ca 
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